
 
 

 

 

 

 

HOLIDAY AND EXAMINATION DATES FOR THE YEAR 2019/20 

WEEKDAYS MADRASSAH 

 

 

 

NOTE: The timing of madrassah during Ramadhan (6th May 2019 –  24TH May 2019) FOR BOTH MORNING AND 

EVENING CLASSES will be from 5 PM-6.30 PM           

 

 Please be aware that the above dates may change due to the sighting of the moon, on which Islamic 

calendar events are based. 

 

 Due to unsafe weather conditions i.e. Snow, black-ice, slippery conditions or any other unforeseen events, 

the Masjid could be closed, without prior notice, for health and safety reasons. 

 

 Please note the holiday dates and prepare holidays accordingly. Parents and guardians should be aware, we 

do not accept holidays taken during the given academic calendar as this affects progress and punctuality. 

 

If you have any queries, please contact any of the following: 

HEADTEACHER: MUFTI HUZAIFA BORA - huzaifbora@hotmail.com 

ADMIN: MOLANA ZAIN JOGEE- 07413353704 

 

JAZAKALLAHU- KHAIRAL- JAZAA 

EVENT DATE 

CLOSED - SPRING HOLIDAYS Monday 8th April 2019 – Monday 22nd April 2019 

MADRASSAH RE-OPENS Tuesday 23rd April 2019 

CLOSED – RAMADHAAN (ITIKAAF) & EIDUL-FITR Monday 27th May 2019 – Friday 7th June 2019 

MADRASSAH RE-OPENS Monday 10th June 2019 

FINAL TERM EXAMS (WRITTEN) Monday 15th July 2019 – Friday 19th July 2019 

CLOSED – INSET DAY Monday 22nd July & Tuesday 23rd July 2019 

PARENTS MEETING Wednesday 24th July 2019 

JALSA PREPARATION Thursday 25th July 2019 

END OF YEAR JALSA AND PRIZE GIVING Friday 26th July 2019 

CLOSED – SUMMER HOLIDAYS AND EIDUL-ADHAA Monday 29th July 2019 – Friday 30th August 2019 

MADRASSAH ACADEMIC YEAR BEGINS  Monday 2nd September 2019 

CLOSED – WINTER HOLIDAYS Monday 23rd December 2019 – Friday 3rd January 2020 

MADRASSAH RE-OPENS Monday 6th January 2020 
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